e e —

! 1426325 | o | 1426325

/home/ust] 82467 ednmod

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

|
:
: CART REV — el TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |1
| NUMBER USED
| 1426325 1 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 liigig : ;Zgﬂ&@iﬂﬁﬁmoﬁti3sng ;f E%
: 1426325 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - . ALEA - }%
| 1426325 -6 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER —1 =
: 7— 1426325 1 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1426325 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7— 1426325 -6 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gg:?ﬁléiiiTT;ﬂﬁﬁﬁiw_ E;
: 7— 1426325 =7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : : — ¢
: - | 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| - ] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXBE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC E2
| TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC CONNECTOR D-5 SERIES |2l el 2] 2|2 |2 1-18024-5 oCR, BAC (MoX25) DRAG El
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE /A T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 4,57 [.180 INJ = 7.95mme - 8.92mm° ﬁ . 58
| E INSUL | 7.37 [.290 INJ F 4.30-7.80 [.193-.307 INI/S 20 57
: i WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e wl W W W W W [ 35866 PAWL, FEED 5
2 |6.50-7.50 [.256-.295 IN]1C = 408-8322 H===® EE
: - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| g TERMINAL — — FEED 4 - B B B B B 2 9-180-23-b SCE, SAC tM4x14) TERM HLD DWN 53
: % APPL SPEC 114-5206 24.50 [.965 INI ~- | 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
: - I 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| " - ] 1 1 1 1 1 FI0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - | 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § 1318695 -6 — - — — - - | - - | - 1 3=38675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
: o _ _ _ _ B - ] - ] ] - ] 13386760-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 &8 40 mm ST 47
| - - 1 1 1 1 1 13209994 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 £3I0T191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
: _ _ _ _ _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 £30124-5 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 992285-2 SCR, SHC LOW HD (MBX25) RAM| 41
| - ] 1 1 1 1 1 D3241-1 BALL, STEFL 40
| I 1 1 1 1 1 D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209224 DISC, INSULATION 38
: NG . LENGTH [INI - 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 5.92mm” 3.33 +0.08 [.1317 £.003 IN] |9-354778-3 [.2980] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 R POST. RAM E
: 7. 95mm? 5.21 £0.08 [.126 +£.003 [N 354779-3 [.3005] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| - - R -2l 2] 21212172 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: - B B - | 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 30
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP(M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - B - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| é % _ - _ N 1 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| SN - - B -l ol 2]l 2121212 [ -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
| gl - | 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE o6
: - * _ _ ~ w w w w w w 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE o4
: o _ _ _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o ~ - B - | 1 1 1 £I0472-2 STRI1PPER DD
| %{E — | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: Fﬁ% - a4l a4l 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - -] - -] - D-1338987-6 STRI1PPER 19
: _ _ _ 18
| ] - ] - - ] - - 153386842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B
| _ L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T : : : : : 00 SPRTNG. SHEAR =
| /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - v 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 1
: /2N INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS AS MEASURED AFTER CRIMPING A T N e Z1a-ue 1m0 JHO-RER, TR, TRORT AT 10
| g " N - | 1 1 1 1 1 D-454275-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: | & N > 2] 2] 1 1 1333229-7 ANV IL 3
| S - 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| | 2 5
: A - ] 1 1 1 1 1 D-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| 4 - | 1 1 1 1 1 4-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “| = N > 2] 2] 1 1 1-409282-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] - | 1 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - ‘E’ N > | 2] 2 ] 1 1 1 1 —4094714-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED 1800 REF 777 776 772 f7} fB fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE A HE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
: f || QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
= Q DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
E i | o N o= e
: 1 (REF) I o ] . CPLe Dee 4o L. LOFTHOUSE F . BACKHURST AR 7 reorperates
| i ~ > h S5 PLe DEC 4 - CHE - REL 2BJUNDZ Horrisburg, PA 17105-3808
| e : o ‘/@ — S Pho bR s e - MACHINE REF
: i 48 CTEM a0 T I5TE0 05 505 ETE SIUIGE [N olDE FEED HD-1 APFLICATOR|HD-1 APPL
el LONE PosTTIoN T I T i e e [ et s P I BT 1426325 LR
; T L : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426325-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426325-1

